Maximum maturity date (the procedure for determining the maturity date) of bonds to be placed under the bond program, or 

information that the maturity date of bonds to be placed under the bond program is not determined (for bonds without a maturity 

date): the maximum maturity date of the Bonds placed under the Program is 10,920 (Ten thousand nine hundred and twenty) 

days from the start date of placement of the Bond issue under the Program. 

2.4. Validity period of the bond program or an indication of the absence of restrictions for such period : the program is termless. 

2.5. Registration number of the bond program and the date of its registration: